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9:38 AM Clio Area Seniors Inc.
07116125 Profit & Loss

.. Gash Basis May 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense
income
Income
Special Events Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Event Expenses
Grocery
Kitchen

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
Classes
Facilities and Equiprnent
Office
Qperation Expenses
Operations
Other Types of Expenses
Reconciliation Discrepancies
Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone, TV & internet

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
interest Earned

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net income

May 25

% of income

20,441.53 100.0%
0.00 0.0%
20,441.53 100.0%
2,562.59 12.5%
167.28 0.8%
136.72 0.7%
2,866.59 14.0%
17,574.94 86.0%
280.00 1.4%
1,858.17 8.6%
186,13 0.9%
115.50 0.6%
407.62 2.0%
214.77 1.1%
-10.00 -0.0%
2,963.09 14.5%
534.19 2.8%
5,648.47 32.5%
10,928.47 53.5%
22.13 0.1%
2213 0.1%
22.13 0.1%
10,950.60 53.6%




9:38 AM

07116125
Cash Basis

Clio Area Seniors Inc.

Profit & Loss

May 2025
May 25 % of Income
Ordinary Incomef/Expense
Income
income
Classes 541.00 3.1%
Cooler lfems 115.86 0.6%
Craft Room 282.05 1.4%
Danations 7,677.85 37.6%
Hall Rental income 1,260.00 6.2%
Pasty Sale 950.00 4.6%
Program Expense Income
Newsletter Income 50.00 0.2%
Program Expense Income - Other 100.00 0.5%
Total Program Expense Income 150.00 0.7%
Special Events income 9,328.77 456%
Van Passes 36.0C 0.2%
Total Income 20,441.53 100.0%
Special Events Income 0.00 0.0%
Total Income 20,441.53 100.0%
Cost of Goods Sold
Event Expenses
Car Show 498.74 2.4%
Event Refund 301.03 1.5%
Pastie Sale 131.82 0.6%
Pizza Lunch 66%.12 33%
Rummage Sale 2268.00 1.1%
Event Expenses - Other 73588 3.6%
Total Event Expenses 2,562.58 12.5%
Grocery
Cooler Expenses 167.28 0.8%
Grocery - Other 0.00 0.0%
Total Grocery 167.28 0.8%
Kitchen 136.72 0.7%
Total COGS 2.566.59 14.0%
Gross Profit 17,574.94 86.0%
Expense
Classes 280.00 1.4%
Facilities and Equipment
Building 611.96 3.0%
Janitorial 77.94 0.4%
Janitorial Services 1,265.27 68.2%
Total Facilities and Equipment 1,985.17 9.5%
Office
Office Supplies 186.13 0.9%
Total Office 186.13 0.8%
Operation Expenses
Computer & Software Expense 115.50 0.6%
QOperation Expenses - Other 0.00 0.0%
Total Operation Expenses 116.50 0.6%
Operations
Postage, Mailing Service 407.62 2.0%
Total Operations 407.62 2.0%
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9:30 AM
07/18/26

Clio Area Seniors Inc.

Reconciliation Summary
Business Checking xxx856-08, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 34 items
Deposits and Credits - § items

Tota! Cleared Transactions

Cleared Batance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 05/31/2025
Ending Balance

May 31, 25

45,600.28

-7,965.838

. 20,281.91

12,316.03

57,816.31

-3,465.15

-3,465.15

54,451.16

54,451,168
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$:36 AM
07M6/25

Clio Area Seniors inc.

Reconciliation Detail
Business Checking xxx856-08, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 45600.28
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 34 items

Check 4/2812025 2108 Patty Johns X -1,287.97 -1,287.87
Check 4/28/2025 2104 Dylan Bauders X -250.00 -1,537.67
Check 4/28/2025 2105 Scott Congden X -250.00 -1,787.97
Check 4/28/2025 2103 Some Comfori Pest Control X -45.00 -1,832.97
Check 51212025 DM4015 New Lane Finance X -138.26 -1,972.23
Check 5i2/2025 DM4018 Welis Fargo Financial Ser... X -115,50 -2,087.73
Check 51212025 2108 Valley Area Agency on Agi... X -10G.00 -2,187.73
Check 5/13/2025 2107 Lisa Campbell X -226.00 -2,413.73
Check 5/5/2025 DMA017 Kroger Grocery Store X -14.24 -2,427.97
Check 5/8/2025 2108 HH Properties, Inc. X -555.00 -2,982.97
Check 5/8/2025 2110 Some Comfort Pest Control X -45.00 -3,027.97
Check 5/8/2025 D418 Kroger Grogery Store X -1.63 ~3,028.60
Check 5/11/2025 DM4019 Net Express X -24.33 -3,053.93
Check 5/12/2025 DMa020 Cintas X -654.75 -3,708.68
Check 5/13/2025 DM4021 Kroger Grocery Stare X -8.37 -3,717.05
Check 5114/2025 DM4023 Doliar Tree X -10.60 -3,727.85
Check 5/14/2025 DM4022 Kroger Grocery Store X -4.98 -3,732.83
Check 51152025 2114 Commercial Kitchan X -1,285.90 -5,018.53
Check 5/15/2025 DM4024 USPS X -275.00 «5,293.53
Check 8/15/2025 DM4025 ATS Flest Service X -258.95 -5,553.48
Check &5/15/2025 2112 Laurie Campau X -140.00 -5,683.48
Check 5M15/2025 2111 Mary Ann Orme X -140.00 -5,833.48
Check 5/16/2025 DM4GZ27 Comcast Cable X -370.60 -5,204.08
Check B/16/2025 DM4026 UsSPS X -132.62 -6,336.70
Check 571772025 DM4028 Menards X -6.83 -6,343.683
Check 5/19/2025 2115 Superior Window Cleaning X -383.00 -8,726,53
Check 5/19/2025 DM4029 Kroger Grocery Store X -16.17 -6,742.80
Check 5/22/2025 DM4030 Hoyt & Company X -450.00 -7,182.80
Check 5/28/2025 Di4031 Menards X -780.75 -7,263.55
Check 5/28/2025 DM4032 Meiier, Inc X -11.27 -7,274.82
Check 5/29/2025 OM4033 Amazon Marketplace X -62.03 -7,336.85
Check 5/29/2025 BM4034 Amazon Marketplace X 48.74 -7,385.59
Check 5/30/2025 DM4035 Amold Sales X -565,52 -7,951.11
Check 5/31/2025 DFCU X -14,77 -7,965.88
Total Checks and Payments -7,965.88 -7,965.88
Deposits and Credits - 8 items
Deposit 5/6/2025 X 1,516.46 1,516.45
Deposit 51612025 X 2.404.77 3,821.23
Deposit 5/13/2025 X 8,730.85 12,652.08
Deposit 5/20/2025 X 2,753.00 15,405.08
General Journal 5/31/2025 Per Auditor X 16.00 15,415.08
Deposit 5/31/2025 DFCU X 2213 15,437.21
Deposit 812112025 X 4681.25 15,888.46
Ceposit 5/31/2025 X 4,383.45 20,281.91
Total Deposits and Credits 20,281.91 20,281.91
Total Cleared Transactions 12,318.03 12,316.03
Cleared Balance 12,316.03 57,916.31
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items
Check 3/2412025 20956 Precious Spenser -50.00 -50.00
Check 3/24/2025 2085 Clio Area Schools -25.00 -75.00
Check 5/15/2025 2113 Action Piumbing -534.28 -609.28
Check 52812025 2118 Cheryl Wilson -250.00 -358.28
Check 5128/2025 2117 Clio Area Community Cou... -200.00 -1,058.28
Check 5/28/2025 2120 Tommy Hannigan -34.24 -1,093.52
Check 5/28/2025 2118 Cheryl Horfon -26.03 -1,119.55
Check 5/28/2025 2118 Vicki Taylor -25.00 -1,144.55

Check 5/29/2025 2122 Nicholas Zigoris -500.00 -1,644.55



9:39 AM

D7/16/25
Cash Basis

Ordinary income/Expense
Income
income
Other Types of Income
Special Events Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Contributions-Charitable
Event Expenses
Grocery
Kitchen

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
Classes
Contract Services
Facilities and Equipment
Office
Operation Expenses
Cperations
Other Types of Expenses
Reconciliation Discrepancies
Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone, TV & internet

Total Expense

Net Ordinary income

Cther Income/Expense
Other income
Interest Earned

Total Other Income

Other Expense
Additions to Reserves

Total Gther Expense
Net Other Income

Net income

Clio Area Seniors Inc.

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through May 2025

-7,005.28

Jan 25 Bud.. $O0v.. %of. Feb 25 Mar 25
13,748.95 462801 12,564 .56
0.00 8.35 0.00
0.00 .00 .00
13,748.85 4,637.36 12,564.56
0.00 0.00 400.00
1,885.00 784.67 . 2,708.77
288.46 101,78 169.90
426.88 23.85 4101.48
2.610.35 910,28 3,380.16
11,138.60 3,727.08 9,184 40
210.00 385.00 340.00
355.00 280.0C 0.C0
791.78 4.716.00 1,269.50
559,43 25.06 196.85
6,108.00 3,678.08 130.96
862.29 156.93 522.08
497,74 88.35 211.67
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,702.02 13467 0.0C
139.26 1,285.02 189,68
11,225.52 10,749.11 2,870.75
-86.92 -7,022.03 8,313.65
18.45 16.75 227.08
18.45 16.75 227.06
7,010.17 0.00 0.00
7.010.17 .00 0.00
-6,891.72 18.758 227.08

7,078.64

6,540.74

[/



9:39 AM Clio Area Seniors Inc.

07116/25 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis January through May 2025
TOTAL

% of... Jan-Ma.. Bud.. $O0Ov.. %of.

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
Income 62,210.28
Other Types of Income 8.35
Special Events Income -48.58
Total Income 62,168.96
Cost of Goods Sold
Contributions-Charitable 400.00
Event Expenses 9,987.75
Grocery 851.68
Kitchen 771.46
Total COGS 12,020.88
Gross Profit 50,149.07
Expense
Classes 1,215.00
Contract Services 635.00
Facilities and Equipment 10,203.89
Office 1,034.81
Operation Expenses 15,181.84
Operations 2,438.46
Other Types of Expenses 1,356,119
Reconciliation Discrepancies -5.00
Repairs & Maintenance 4799.78
Telephone, TV & Internet 2.297.42
Total Expense 39,157.48
Net Ordinary Income 10,891.58

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Interest Earned 302.36
Total Other Income 302.36
Other Expense

Additions to Reserves 13,757.92
Total Other Expense 13.757.82

Net Other income -13,455.56

Net Income -2,463.98
s, 11 78 EE

92757
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916 AM
07116725

Clio Area Seniors Inc.

Reconciliation Summary
General Savings xxx856-01, Period Ending 05/31/2025

May 31, 25
Beginning Balance 10,212.85
Cleared Balance 10,212.85
Uncleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 287.72
Total Uncleared Transactions 28772
Register Balance as of 05/31/2025 10,500.67
Ending Balance 10,600.67

/
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